AZUSA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

CONSULTANT AGREEMENT

This is an agreement between the Azusa Unified School District and

Consultant's Na	me:			
	Jade Clavesilla			
Consultant's Title:				
Mariachi Instructor				
New Employment of this Consultant X Repeat of Previous Employment of this Consultant				
Date(s) of Service/Workshop:				
September 01, 2024 – May 31, 2025				
Title of Service/Workshop: Mariachi Instructor				
What service will be provided?				
To provide music instruction to students in the Azusa Unified School District's (AUSD) Mariachi program.				
To provide made made detain to students in the Azada office school district's (Aood) Mariachi program.				
Hannadillahia aandaa inggaan Biahdah/at ababa baayaa 2				
How will this service improve District/student outcomes?				
The Mariachi program is part of AUSD's LCAP goal in which to provide opportunities for music instruction				
and programming to our students.				
How will we know when the consultant's objective/s are met? The consultant will successfully collaborate				
The consultant will successfully collaborate				
with the other Mariachi program instructors to provide and implement high quality Mariachi music				
education, programming, and performance opportunities for AUSD students.				
FEES: Not to exceed \$9,360.00				
Personnel:		Materials:		
Travel:		Meals:		
Charged to (list the budget account):				
LCFF Base: LCFF Supplemental/Concentration:				
			0-07091.1-11507-10000-5810-6240000	
Other:		•		
I understand that Education. Jade Clavesilla Jade Clavesilla (Aug 22, 2024 14:2	<u>a</u>	ect to approval o	f the Azusa Unified School District Board of	
Consultant's Agreement		Administr	Administrator's Approval	
On File				
Social Security Number		Approved	Approved by Assistant Superintendent, HR	
Sept. 11, 2024				
Date		Approval	Approval Date	
District Use Only:				
Board Date: Resolution Number:			mber:	
Pav. 8/2022				

Rev: 8/2022